Ord No.: 1232-2019

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing Entering into Contracts:

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ
Madden Brothers, Inc.

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ
Madden Brothers, Inc. — Brunswick, Ohio 44212

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ
Madden Brothers, Inc. - Majority

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during
any known phasing of the contract.

The services to be performed under this agreement call for Madden Brothers Inc. to provide equipment
and operator for grinding yard waste and wood waste, sizing and grinding logs.

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known
phases of the contract and a projected ending date.

This was bid as a one (1) year contract. An option to renew for three (3) additional years on a year-to-
year basis is provided for in the documents with the consensus of the City, the Contractor and approval by
City Council. The contract was previously renewed and extended through December 23, 2019. This is a
modification to add funds without extending the terms of the contract

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all phases
or proposed future contract modifications.

Year 1: 12/2017 to 11/2018 - $130,000.00 (Orig. Contract)

Year 2: 12/2018 to 11/2019 - $ 80,000.00 (Renewal #1)

Year 2: 12/2018 to 11/2019 - $ 40,000.00 (Mod. #1)
Total $250,000.00

The vendor has indicated to the City that they do not wish to execute planned renewals 3 and 4. Instead,
the contract will be re-bid during 2019.

Rev. 11/6/12



